PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8024873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC SCOTT WATERS	07/13/2004
MICHAEL WILLIAM NACHREINER	07/13/2004
JOHN ZARYNOW	07/13/2004
GREGORY F. JACOBS	07/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTAINTEED CORPORATION	
Street Address:	750 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD	
City:	VALLEY FORGE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19482	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8074424
Patent Number:	8322114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)795-7677

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@abel-ip.com

Correspondent Name: ABEL SCHILLINGER, LLP
Address Line 1: 12414 ALDERBROOK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VS-8901-US-C,VS-8901-US-D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHASE HOLIK	
SIGNATURE:	/Chase Holik/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=VS-8901-US1 assignment-pat-015582-0603 10.891815#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0851

507977735

source=VS-8901-US1 assignment-pat-015582-0603 10.891815#page2.tif source=VS-8901-US1 assignment-pat-015582-0603 10.891815#page3.tif source=VS-8901-US1 assignment-pat-015582-0603 10.891815#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0852

07/22/2004 ECOOPER 00000058 041679

9. Signature.

Joseph A. Powers

Name of Person Signing

10891815

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0853

Docket No. D0932-00479 Express Mail Label: EV394058844US [PP-8901]

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Eric Scott Waters of 6574 Royal Parkway North, Lockport, New York, 14094, Michael William Nachreiner of 7127 Nash Road, North Tonawanda, New York, 14120, John Zarynow of 341 Hallman Mill Road, Phoenixville, Pennsylvania, 19460, and Gregory F. Jacobs of 5 Park Avenue, Oreland, Pennsylvania, 19075, hereby sell, assign and transfer to CertainTeed Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to CLADDING ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF CLADDING POSTS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to CertainTeed Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize CertainTeed Corporation to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of CertainTeed Corporation to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CertainTeed Corporation in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as CertainTeed Corporation may designate.

PH1\1214850.1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0854

Express Mail Label: EV394058844US

Docket No. D0932-00479 [PP-8901]

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to CertainTeed Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Dated: July 13, Jero4

Eric Scott Waters

This 13° day of $\sqrt{\mu/\gamma}$, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Eric Scott Waters known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

Notary Public

Vincent J. Glangrosso, JR.

Notary Public, State of New York

Ovalified in Eric County

My Commission Expires 11/28/20 06

Michael William Nachreiner

This 13 day of ______, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Michael William Nachreiner known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Wind Hanglusso)
Notary Public

VINCENT J. GIANGROSSO, JR. Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires 11/28/20 06

Page 2 of 3

PH1\1214850.1

REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0855

Express Mail Label: EV394058844US

Docket No. D0932-00479 [PP-8901]

Dated: 7/13/04

onn Zarynow

This 33 day of July, 2004, before me personally came the above-named John Zarynow known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

NOTARIAL SEAL BRENDA A. ROBERTSON, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires October 31, 2005

Notary Public

Dated: 40LY 15,2004

Gregory P. Jacobs

This 15 day of _____, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Gregory F. Jacobs known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL ANNETTE J. SCHOLL, Notary Public Tredyffin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2004

PH1\1214850.1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 064054 FRAME: 0856